
Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners

Legislation Text

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson
Way

Viera, FL 32940

Subject:
Continuing Architectural/Engineering Design Consultant Services Agreements Contract Amendments

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:
Central Services

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of County Commissioners:

- Authorize the Chair to execute the attached contract amendments

Summary Explanation and Background:
Florida Statute 287.055, Acquisition of professional architectural, engineering, landscape architectural, or
surveying and mapping services; definitions; procedures; contingent fees prohibited; penalties was updated in
2020.  The updated statute increased the fees for services and construction from $200,000.00 for consultants
and $2,000,000.00 for construction to $500,000.00 for consultant and $4,000,000.00 for construction.

In 2018 the County awarded the following continuing consultant services agreements that were subject to the
limits included in Florida Statute 287.055:

Architectural/Engineering - RZK Architects, Shenkel Shultz Architects, Tsark Architecture

Civil Engineering - BRPH, Construction Engineering Group, Infrastructure Solutions, Morgan & Associates

Mechanical/Electrical/Plumbing - Construction Engineering Group, DDC Engineering, TLC Engineering

Roof Consultant - ARC Associates, RZK Architects, Gale Associates, Terracon Consultants

Structural Engineering - Construction Engineering Group, Master Consulting Engineers, TLC Engineering

The agreements currently contain the language in accordance with the statute that outline the limits of
$200,000.00 for consultant fees and $2,000,000.00 for construction in the third whereas statement.  With the
increase in the limits with the recently updated statute, it is requested that the Board authorize the Chair to
execute the attached contract amendments to align the fee limits with the statute.

The amendments increase the fees for consultants to $500,000.00 and the fees for construction to

File #: 2801, Version: 1

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Printed on 4/18/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2801, Version: 1

$4,000,000.00.  The attached contract amendments were drafted and approved by the County Attorney’s
Office.  There are no other changes to the contracts in the amendments.

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
Upon execution by the Chair and attestation by the Clerk, please send a copy of each amendment to the
Central Services Director and Public Works Director.

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Printed on 4/18/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

